TRANSPORT DEPARTMENT
The Joint Transport Commissioner
(Rules),
Commissionerate of Transport and
Road Safety, Guindy,
Chennai - 600 032.
Sir,
To (By e-mail).

pillion/hatch back/seda n/sa loon
tou rerlestate/tractor
q Month and year of manufacture As per codification
6 No. of cylinders NA
7 Chassis number As per codiFication
8 Engine number or motor
number in the case of battery
operated vehicle
Fuel used NA
10. H.P./BHP NA
Cubic capacity NA
72. Ma kers classification
13. Wheel base 6600 mm
Seatinq capacity NA
15. Colour As a pplicable
16. ULW ( unladen weight) 8000 Kqs
t7. G.C.W. (Gross Combination
Weight) or RLW (Registered
laden weight) as certifled by the
manufacturer
55000 Kgs.
18. Number, descriotion, size
and plv rating of tyres as
deelared lrv tlro
ma n ufacturer
a Rear axle- 1 CEAT:10.00, 20-16 PR, 146/L42 J Cross ply;
CEAT:11.00,20-16 PR 148/L43 K Cross ply;
APOLLO: 10.00, 20-16 PR 1461143 K Cross
Plv;
MRF: 10.00, 20-16 pr L46/143 Cross ply
CEAT:10.00,20-16 PR, L46/142 J Cross ply;
CEAT:11.00, 20-16 PR L48/t43 K Cross ply;
APOLLO: 10.00, 20-16 PR 146/t43 K Cross
Plv;
MRF: 10.00, 20-16 or 146/143 Cross ply
19.
a Rear axle- 1 12170 Kgs
PARTICULARS FOR R.C. BOOK ENTRIES ARE FURNISHED BELOW
Class of veh icle
Flat Bed/Semi Tra iler
As applicable
9.
11.
NT-TA 32FT IA SW TR-660
14.
b. Rear axle 2&3
Registered Axle Weight
3
b Rear axle (raw 2 & 3) 24340 Kgs.
20. Dimension (in mm)
Overall length 9760 mm
b Rear over hanq 2500 mm
c Overall width 2590 mm
d Overall heiqht 1510 mm
Ground clea ra nce
Based on the document verification of the vehicle by the Assistant
Secretary-Il and based on the type approval certificate number COTS OO75,
Dated: 24,OL.2O24 issued by the testing agency ICAT/Gurugram, it is ceftified
that the vehicle complies with the provisions of motor vehicle act 1988 and rules
made there under.
All the Zonal Joint Transport Commissioners and the Zonal Deputy
Transport Commissioners are requested to acknowledge the receipt of the circular.
They are also requested to obtain and keep the acknowledgements from the
respective Regional Transport Officers of their Zones.
Sd/-M.K. Suresh Kumar,
Joint Transport Commissioner (Rules)
Guindy, Chennai - 600 032.
/ /By order/ /
M. Rav n d
Assista nt S cretary-II (FAC),
Guindy, Chennai - 600 032.